YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1715 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th March 2021

Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | Restof [Midlands T} oy, 1 octiang
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1715 | 581 [ 425 | 154 636 679 [ 833 | 882 | 187 | 715 | 413 | 400 | 978 | 737 206 576 372 413 147
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Some people have suggested introducing a system of
"vaccine passports”. This system would involve
giving everyone a vaccine passport once they have
received their COVID-19 vaccines, and allowing
services and venues to re-open so long as they only
serve those who have already been vaccinated (i.e.
those who can show their vaccine passport).
In priciple, would you support or oppose introducing
such a system...
While the vaccine rollout is still ongoing
Strongly support 28 34 27 27 26 34 29 27 18 23 30 39 26 30 30 29 28 28 21
Somewhat support 30 30 28 33 32 29 29 30 27 24 33 37 30 29 24 30 29 31 34
TOTAL SUPPORT 58 64 55 60 58 63 58 57 45 47 63 76 56 59 54 59 57 59 55
Somewhat oppose 16 17 19 19 18 15 16 16 15 20 14 13 18 13 18 16 14 16 18
Strongly oppose 18 15 21 14 17 16 19 16 27 22 16 7 19 16 21 18 17 17 16
TOTAL OPPOSE 34 32 40 33 35 31 35 32 42 42 30 20 37 29 39 34 31 33 34
Dontknow 9 | 5 5 6 | 7 6 | 7 0 |14 10 7 5| 6 12| 8 7 1 8 1
When everyone has been offered a vaccine
Strongly support 45 54 43 50 44 52 45 46 39 38 49 58 45 46 43 47 43 48 44
Somewhat support 27 25 28 27 29 26 27 27 21 28 28 27 27 26 28 28 27 24 27
TOTAL SUPPORT 72 79 71 77 73 78 72 73 60 66 77 85 72 72 71 75 70 72 71
Somewhat oppose 9 7 11 10 12 7 10 9 12 1 8 6 10 9 10 8 10 8 16
Strongly oppose 11 9 13 7 10 11 12 9 15 14 9 5 11 9 10 12 9 12 5
TOTAL OPPOSE 20 16 24 17 22 18 22 18 27 25 17 11 21 18 20 20 19 20 21
Don'tknow 8 | 4 5 6 6 6 | 7 9 |13 10 6 4| 6 10] 9 6 1 7 9
Thinking about people entering the UK from abroad,
which of the following comes closest to your view?
They should only be allowed into the country if they can 55 | 35 g 53 | 25 36 | 31 20 |20 30 33 31| 20 31 30 29 31 30 26
prove they have received a COVID-19 vaccine
They should be allowed into the country if they can prove
they have received a COVID-19 vaccine OR if they self- 35 32 39 47 44 26 34 35 45 37 29 32 40 28 40 37 30 34 33
isolate
They should be allowed into t.he country W|tho.utlany 2 1 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 0 2 2 2 3 2 3 1
coronavirus-related restrictions
No one should be allowed into the country from abroad g | 5y 7 o3 | 55 34 [ 27 29 |21 24 33 35| 26 32| 23 26 32 29 34
while the COVID-19 crisis is still ongoing
Don'tknow 5 1 4 4 4 2 5 4 13 5 3 3 4 6 5 4 5 5 7
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Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th March 2021

Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female |18-24| 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf [Midlands /i oy | seotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1715 | 581 [ 425 | 154 636 679 [ 833 [ 882 187 | 715 | 413 | 400 | 978 | 737 206 576 372 413 147
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Once everyone has been offered a COVID-19 vaccine,
do you think each of the following places should or
should not require people to provide a "vaccine
passport" to visit them?
Pubs and bars
Should require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 56 63 54 55 53 62 53 58 48 46 57 76 55 57 55 56 54 58 55
Should not require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 34 30 38 29 37 30 39 30 42 43 34 16 36 32 36 35 33 33 37
Don't know 10 7 8 16 10 8 8 11 0 M 9 8 9 11 9 9 13 9 7
Restaurants
Should require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 53 60 52 53 53 60 52 53 39 43 56 73 52 54 50 53 52 54 51
Should not require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 38 33 40 34 39 32 40 35 51 45 35 20 40 35 42 38 35 37 42
Don't know 10 7 7 13 9 8 8 11 0 M 9 7 9 11 8 9 13 9 7
Hairdressers / barbers
Should require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 48 52 47 49 48 53 46 50 38 39 51 63 47 49 47 46 47 51 50
Should not require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 42 40 44 40 43 38 46 39 51 49 42 26 44 40 40 45 42 40 43
Don't know 10 8 9 11 9 9 9 12 10 12 7 11 10 11 13 10 12 10 7
Coffee shops
Should require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 44 49 43 46 43 50 43 45 33 36 45 63 44 45 42 43 44 48 42
Should not require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 45 43 47 38 47 41 47 43 56 52 45 28 47 42 46 47 42 43 49
Don't know 11 8 10 16 10 9 10 12 12 12 10 10 9 13 12 10 14 9 9
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Garden centres
Should require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 29 27 32 29 30 29 28 30 28 24 28 40 28 31 25 27 29 34 30
Should not require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 59 63 58 60 60 59 62 57 60 63 60 50 62 55 62 61 58 55 59
Don't know 12 10 10 11 10 11 10 13 12 13 12 M 10 14 12 12 13 11 12
Clothing stores / non-essential retail shops
Should require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 35 34 38 36 36 35 34 36 33 29 34 48 35 36 39 32 38 37 35
Should not require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 53 56 51 51 54 52 55 51 58 58 55 39 54 51 50 56 49 53 56
Don't know 12 10 10 13 11 12 10 13 9 13 M 13 10 14 12 12 14 11 10
Beauty and nail salons
Should require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 50 54 48 51 49 55 47 52 37 43 52 64 49 50 50 48 49 51 50
Should not require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 39 36 42 35 41 35 43 36 52 44 38 25 41 36 39 40 38 37 42
Don't know 11 10 10 14 10 10 11 12 12 13 10 M 10 13 10 12 13 11 8
Gyms
Should require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 56 62 54 62 56 60 53 58 47 47 60 72 55 57 57 55 53 57 59
Should not require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 34 30 36 27 34 30 37 31 45 42 32 17 35 32 34 35 34 34 33
Don't know 10 8 10 11 9 10 9 11 8 12 8 11 10 11 10 10 13 9 8
Pub gardens
Should require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 33 32 35 25 31 33 33 33 34 28 33 42 32 34 31 29 33 37 40
Should not require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 57 61 57 64 61 58 59 55 54 62 58 49 60 54 60 60 55 55 51
Don't know 10 8 9 11 8 9 8 12 12 N 9 9 9 12 10 11 12 8 8
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Cinemas
Should require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 55 64 52 58 55 62 53 58 40 46 60 75 55 56 51 57 55 56 53
Should not require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 35 29 39 32 36 30 38 32 49 43 32 17 36 33 39 34 33 35 38
Don't know 10 7 9 10 9 8 8 11 12 M1 8 8 9 10 10 9 11 9 9
Hospitals / GP surgeries
Should require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 43 52 36 38 37 53 41 45 32 38 43 60 40 48 37 43 43 45 50
Should not require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 48 42 55 55 56 39 51 44 59 53 49 32 52 42 49 49 46 47 46
Don'tknow 9 5 9 7 7 7 8 10 9 10 8 8 8 10 14 9 11 7 3
Supermarkets
Should require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 31 34 29 28 28 37 30 32 19 26 30 47 29 34 29 28 32 33 36
Should not require people to provide a "vaccine passport” 59 58 63 58 63 53 61 56 72 62 61 42 63 53 61 61 57 57 55
Don't know 11 8 8 14 9 10 9 12 9 12 9 11 9 13 10 11 12 9 8
Care homes
Should require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 72 79 72 73 73 76 70 74 67 65 74 85 74 70 70 73 69 73 75
Should not require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 21 16 22 19 21 17 23 18 27 26 21 8 20 22 23 20 20 20 21
Don'tknow 7 5 6 8 6 7 7 8 6 9 6 7 7 9 7 7 11 6 4
Public transport
Should require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 45 51 40 44 42 51 43 46 28 38 46 63 42 48 40 44 46 45 50
Should not require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 44 40 50 45 48 39 47 42 57 51 4 27 48 39 48 45 42 43 44
Don't know 11 9 10 11 10 10 10 12 14 12 10 10 10 13 12 11 12 12 6
Large indoor shopping centres
Should require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 40 41 40 40 38 42 38 42 37 32 # 54 39 41 39 36 40 46 37
Should not require people to provide a "vaccine passport" 49 49 50 46 51 47 52 45 54 55 49 35 51 46 50 52 47 44 54
Don't know 11 10 10 14 11 11 10 13 9 13 10 12 10 13 11 12 13 10 9
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If the Govnerment does not introducing a system of
"vaccine passports”, do you think private companies
should or should not be allowed to develop their own
versions of a "vaccine passport” system?
While the vaccine rollout is still ongoing
They should be allowed to develop their own versions 26 30 24 20 24 29 27 24 27 21 27 31 27 24 32 25 24 27 16
They should not be allowed to develop their own versions 58 57 63 66 64 56 59 57 52 60 59 55 60 55 55 57 57 59 67
Don't know 16 13 13 14 13 15 14 19 20 18 14 14 13 21 14 18 19 14 17
When everyone has been offered a vaccine
They should be allowed to develop their own versions 35 39 36 35 34 38 36 34 32 31 36 42 37 32 42 35 34 35 25
They should not be allowed to develop their own versions 49 48 52 49 53 48 50 47 47 51 50 45 50 47 46 47 48 50 56
Don't know 17 13 12 16 13 14 14 19 21 19 14 13 14 21 12 18 18 14 19
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